

Moved by Bock

Seconded by Coiner

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1109

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 27, delete "or other licensed"; and in line 28, delete
3 "medical facilities".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

4
5 On page 2, in line 18, following "verifiable" insert: "lot number and"; in line 25, follow-
6 ing "entities" insert: "that are licensed or registered in the state of Idaho"; in line 26, delete
7 "licensed in the state of Idaho"; in line 27, following "Hospitals" delete "," and insert: "and";
8 also in line 27, delete "or other licensed medical facilities"; and on page 3, following line 2,
9 insert:
10 "(9) Nothing in the Idaho legend drug donation act shall prohibit or restrict the return of
11 unused prescription drugs to the Idaho medicaid program pursuant to rules promulgated by the
12 Idaho department of health and welfare."